TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barry Levy		08/07/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Loves BBQ, LLC	
Street Address:	6200 N. Hiawatha Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 620	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60646	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77106408	AMERICA LOVES BBQ
Serial Number:	77106410	AMERICA LOVES BBQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

trademarks@sonnenschein.com, treedy@sonnenschein.com,

sfifer@sonnenschein.com, dcasey@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09111911-0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0685

P \$65 00 7710640

900141049

- GC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara M. Reedy
Signature:	/tara m. reedy/
Date:	08/13/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0686

TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective nunc pro tunc as of June 5, 2009, by and between Barry Levy ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 6200 N. Hiawatha Avenue, Suite 620, Chicago, Illinois 60646, and America Loves BBQ, LLC ("Assignee") a limited liability company of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 6200 N. Hiawatha Avenue, Suite 620, Chicago, Illinois 60646.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (including any registrations and applications therefor) listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks);

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights in and to the Marks and any registrations or applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present or future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks. The Assignor and Assignee acknowledge that Assignee is a successor of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing effective as of the nunc pro tunc date of June 5, 2009.

		ASSIGNOR:
Date:	0001/07	By Jan
		Name: Barry Levy

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0687

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
AMERICA LOVES BBQ and Design	77/106,408
AMERICA LOVES BBQ	77/106,410

12625208\V-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0688